CSM_G32A-C_DS_E_1_2
1
Voltage Detection Unit
G32A-C
Refer to Safety Precautions for All Solid State Relays.
Prevents G3PA Malfunction
• Connects to a maximum of two G3PA-VD Relays.
• Prevents malfunction of the G3PA-VD due to residual voltage,
leakage current, or input noise.
For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model Type
G32A: Accessory for G3PA
2. Basic Model Name
C: Voltage Detection Unit
3. Certification
US: Certified by UL and CSA
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: When ordering, specify the rated input voltage.
1 2 3
G32A-C-US
Name Rated input voltage Model
Voltage Detection Unit 12/24 VDC G32A-C-US
G32A-C
2
Application Examples
• The G32A-C can be used to prevent malfunction due to residual
voltage, leakage current, and input noise.
Residual Voltage
In rated operation, the G3PA turns ON at 4 V max. Ordinarily, the
G3PA might turn ON if the residual voltage in transistor circuits
exceeds 3 V. (The G32A-C makes voltage output at voltages
exceeding 9.6 V.)